
X I I 

I N T E R N A T I O N A L  
S O N G  F E S T I V A L  

12th I S F 

D I R E C T O R  Y  

Sopot, August 23rd - 26th, 1972 



L I S T  O  F  

AC CR EDI TED 

p a r t i c i p a n t s  

TO THE 12th I S F 

Box No 
A U S T R I A  

1 Kremel Adolf 

2 Schubert M. . 

3 Tentschert Peter 

B E L G I U M  

4 Darli er Jean 

5 Josy Nicole 

6 Sidal Hugo 

B U Ł G A R I A  

7 Christova Jordanka" 

8 Doitschev Peter 

9 Dragnev Konstantin 

1 0 Genov Genko 

1 1 Ivanov Bojan 

1 2 Jossifov Alexander 

] 3 Kerelezow Dymitr 

1 4 Marinov Ivan 

1 5 Platov Christian 

I 6 Valtchev Djnoiitar 

C A N A D A  

II Chote.m Neil 

1 8 Dugas Jean Marie 

1 9 Legendre Paul 

2 0 Leveillće Claude 

2 1 Meroure Francoise 

C H I L E  

2 2 Gongora Rita 

2 3 Richard Buddy 

"Phonola" Records 

Qantas Airline 

Qantas Airline 

"Hebra" Recoras 

Singer 

Singer 

Singer 

Festival "Golden Orpheus" 

'Balkanton" Records 

Festival "Golden Orpheus'" 

Singer 

"Balkanton" Records 

Radio 

Conductor 

Singer 

Manager 

Musician 

Radio 

Radio 

Singer 

Observer 

Manager 

Singer 
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24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

C Z E C H O S L O  V  A  K I A  

Bartik Pavel 

Borski Tibor 

Broza Miroslava 

Ćerny Miroslav 

Gabura Dusan 

Gottlieb Petr 

Martha 

Mlzikov4 Eva 

Millonig Jiri 

Novak Milan 

Oplustin Gustav 

Pomajzlova Eliza 

Rada Anton 

Spickova Barbara 

Sigmund Al es 

Tena 

Vobornikov4 Miluska 

Fruhauf Andrej 

D E N  M A R K  

Bruun Kaj 

Ifversen Joergen 

F I N L A N D 

Henr iks son Raimo 

Kuoppamaki Jukka 

Kuoppamaki Sirpa 

Laven Lea 

Lehtola Erkki 

Melakosłri Erkki 

Oksanen Ritva 

F B. A N C E 

Allora Jean Claude 

Blicharz Marian 

Journalist MSvet Socjalizmu" 

Photographer 

Composer 

"Supraphon Records" 

Pestival nBratislavska Lyra" 

Manager 

Singer 

Singer 

"Panton" Records 

Manager 

TV 

Radio 

Slovkoncert 

Journalist MSvet Socjalizmu" 

Musician 

Singer 

Singer 

TV 

Radio 

Radio 

EMI Records 

JKC Musie 

Journalist 

Singer 

Radio 

Radio 

Singer 

Singer 

Observer 
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53 

54 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

6 6  

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

Eva 

Guiu Alain 

Mella Agathe 

GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 

Singer 

"Barclay" Records 

ORTF 

Bartel Walter 

Bellmann Gunter 

Briłning Uschi 

Dukath Hartmuth 

Fischer Gunter 

GÓrtz Gttnter 

Gromnica Erika 

Her rmann K. 

Hoffmann Martin 

Hofmann Heinz Peter 

Honig Bernhard 

Jahnke Heiner 

Kesten R. 

Klein Manfred 

Klunter Lothar 

Kynass Hans Joachim 

Meissgeir Siegfried 

Penndorf Wilhelm 

Rudolf B. 

Schobel Frank 

Radio 

Journalist "Das Magazin" 

Singer 

TV 

Radio 

Journalist "Jungę Welt" 

Journalist "Neues Leben" 

TV 

Conductor 

Kunstler Agentur der DDR 

Journalist "Wochenpost" 

TV 

TV 

Radio 

Kunstler Agentur der DDR 

Journalist "Neues Deutschlanc 

TV 

Radio 

Radio 

Singer 

GERMAN FEDERAL REPUBLIC 

Biittner Mechthild 

Dombrowski Hans Dieter 

Greiff Dieter 

Joana 

Kristoph Christine 

Kunze Micha el 

Liąui Hubert 

Maffay Peter 

Inter cord 

Journalist "Bild am Sonntag" 

Filmproducer 

Singer 

Radio 

Manager "Edition ButterfLy" 

Manager "Edition Butter£ly,? 

Singer 
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84 islussener Holger 

35 Plag Eberhard 

86 Sheer Ireen 

37 Thieme Wolf 

88 Uhse Horst 

89 Wesemann Cornelia 

90 Voigt Gerhard 

91 Zobel Stephan 

G R E A T  B R I T A I N  

92 Black Steward 

93 Cliff Anthony 

94 Gatward James 

95 Hoddy A. 

96 Keenan Kenneth 

97 Owen Geoffrey 

98 Sanderson Philip Wilson 

99 Snow Michael 

100 Shaper Hall 

101 TROY DORIS 

102 Wade Brian 

103 White Louisa Jane 

G R E E C E 

104 Cambas Takis 

105 Hryssos Terrys 

H O L L A N D  

106 Andeane 

107 Anderson Ralph 

108 Baeten J. 

109 Boom Erie 

110 Burkhardt Fred 

111 Damsteeg Emanuel 

"Polydor Records" 

"Teldec Records" 

Singer 

Journalist "Playboy" 

Radio 

Inter cord 

Filmproducer 

"Polydor" Records 

Qantas Airline 

Honour Guest 

Qantas Airline 

Qantas Airline 

Qantas Airline 

BBC 

Manager 

Conductor 

Manager - Sparta Florida Musie 

Guest Star 

Honour Guest 

Singer 

Manager 

Festival "Olympiade de la Chanson" 

Singer 

Singer 

Singer 

Manager 

"Basart" Records 

Interart 

Journalist "Pop-Telescop" 
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113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

de Graaff Leon 

Herb Jacąues 

Montfoort Jacąues 

Pulin Richard 

H U N G A R Y 

Bali Gyorgy 

Kiss Gyoengyi 

Mohacsy Ernoe 

Sztevanovity Zoran 

Zsigo Karoly 

I RA N 

Farokhzad Freydoun 

I T A L Y 
\ 

Bellini Corrado 

De Luigi Alessandra 

De Stefani Noris 

J A P A N 

Asabuki Sanki chi 

Fujii Akemi 

Higashimoto Akira 

Horiuchi Miki 

Naito Tomio 

Ochiai Kazunori 

Senke Kazuya 

Sugiyama Koichi 

Suzuki Shmji 

Yanai Junichi 

Singer 

Singer 

"Dureco"Records 

Conductor 

Manager 

Radio 

Manager - Inter koncert 

Singer 

Manager - Inter koncert 

Singer 

Manager 

Journalist "Musica e dischi" 

Singer 

Professor Keio University 

Singer 

Producer 

Nipon Columbia Records 

Singer 

Yamaha Europą GmbH 

Composer 

Lyrics author 

Composer 

Musician 

Vice President 
Yamaha Foundation for Education 

L E B A N O N 



L E B A N O N 

135 Asmar Simon 

136 Balassanian Sylva 

137 Balassanian Vartan 

138 Boustani Ca mil 

139 Manuel 

140 Siranossian Toros 

M A R O C C O 

141 Fathmi el Fathemi 

P O L A N D  

142 Adamczyk Leon 

143 Adamski Wiesław 

144 Andrzejewski Marcin 

145 Adamiak Edward 

146 Baduszkowa Danuta 

147 Baranowski T* 

148 Barnet Jerzy 

149 Bartkiewicz Władysław 

150 Bednarek Jacek 

151 Bieniewski Henryk 

152 Bille wic z Alicja 

153 Bogdanowicz Leszek 

154 Borecka Maria 

155 Chwedczuk Mariusz 

156 Czuba Władysław 

157 Dąbrowski Mirosław 

158 Dąbrowski Andrzej 

159 Debich Henryk 

160 Dobierski Jacek 

161 Drozdowski Bohdan 

Manager 

Singer 

Observer 

Observer 

Singer 

' L S D  "  R e c o r d s  

Observer 

TV 

Secretary of the Polish Trade 
Unions 

Polish Recordings 

Radio 

Artistic Director 

"Telimena" 

Central Committee 

of the Polish United Workers Party 

Opole Festiva.l 

Musician 

TV 

"Ruch" 

Composer 

Announcer 

Scenographer 
Colonel 
Central Political Board of the 
Polish Army 

Radio 

Singer 

Conductor 

Pagart General Manager 

Journalist 
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162 Fetting Edmund 

163 Figiel Piotr 

164 Florkiewicz Franciszek 

165 Furman Wojciech 

166 Heising Roman 

16? Hojan Janusz 

168 Janecek Franciszek 

169 Janicki Stanisław 

170 Janiurek Włodzimierz 

171 Jakubowski Włodzimierz 

172 Jankowski Bogdan 

173 Jędrych Danuta 

174 Juszkiewicz Krystyna 

175 Kaczorowska Danuta 

176 Kasak Jan 

177 Kaczmarek Tadeusz 

178 Kapica Bożysława 

179 Karolak Adam 

180 Kępski Janusz 

181 Kiełczewska Lucja 

182 Kopff Antoni 

183 Kowalczuk Henryk 

184 Krasuski Bolesław 

185 Kulasiński Kazimierz 

186 Kurylewicz Andrzej 

187 Lassota Witold 

188 Lazarowicz Leonard 

189 Ligęza Marian 

190 Liszyk Zbigniew 

191 Loska Krystyna 

192 Łasica Adam 

193 Michlik Zenobia 

194 Mikulicz Sergiusz 

Actor 

Singer; Composer; Musician 

Festival Opole 

Manager 

Organizing Committee 

Musician 

Manager 

"Ruch" Manager 

Spokesman of the Polish Government 

Pa gar t Manager 

Journalist 

"Telimena" 

Radio 

Radio 

Central Committee of the 
Polish United Workers' Party 

Vice Minister of Culture and Arts 

Singer 

TV 

Composer 

Polish Recording 

Manager Group "Partita" 

Physician 

Manager Group "Alibabki" 

Manager 

Musie Manager of the Festival 

Division of Cultut*e of the Polish 
Seym 

Organizing Committee 

TV 

TV 

Announcer 

Organizing Committee 

Festiva! Opole 

Radio and TV 
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195 

196 

197 

198 

199 

200 

201 

202 

203 

204 

205 

206 

207 

208 

209 

210 

211 

212 

213 

214 

215 

216 

217 

218 

219 

220 

221 

222 

223 

224 

225 

226 

Musioł Karol 

Nagrabiecki Jan 

Nahorny Włodzimierz 

Nakonieczny Mieczysław 

Napierała Zbigniew 

Nawotka Włodzimierz 

Nikołajew Wadim 

Olejarczyk Elżbieta 

Padwa Wanda 

Pet z Barbara 

Pietras Zdzisław 

Piętowski Wojciech 

Pijanowska Joanna 

Preis Mieczysław 

Pukacki Franciszek 

Rafałowski Tadeusz 

Rembowski Stefan 

Robakowski Bolesław 

Rodowicz Maryla 

Rokita Andrzej 

Santor Irena 

Sart Marek 

Sewen Marek 

Sienkiewicz Bohdan 

Sipińska Urszula 

Skolimowski Kazimierz 

Skoraczyńska Wanda 

Słowiński Władysław 

Sokołowski Jerzy 

Stanisławski Andrzej 

Szewczyk Jan 

Szczawiński Jerzy 

Festival Opole 

Ministry of Culture and Arts 

Musician 

Manager 

Manager 

Di vi sion of Culture 

of the City National Council in Sopot 

TV 

TV 

Manager 

Polish Recordings 

TV 

Polish Recordings 

Radio 

Division of Culture 

of the City National Council 

Polish Recordings 

Journalist 

Composer 
President of the National Council 
of the Sopot Gity 

Singer 

TV 

Singer 

Composer 

Polish Recordings 

TV 

Singer 

Organizing Committee 

Authors' Agency 

Polish Recordings 

Ministry of Cultur and Arts 

Journalist 

Manager Group "Two plus One" 

Manager 
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231 

232 

233 

234 

235 

236 

237 

238 

239 

240 

241 

242 

243 

244 

245 

246 

247 

248 

249 

250 

251 

252 

253 

254 

255 

256 

257 

Sztucłri Tadeusz 

Surowiecki Zenon 

Tomaszewski Jan 

Walter Bożena 

Wand er Bogumiła 

Waschko Roman 

Wolna Maria 

Woźniak Bolesław 

Woźniak Tadeusz 

Zaczyk Stanisław 

Zaniewska Xymena 

Zimny Ludwik 

Żołędziowski Lech 

R O M A N I A  

Ciornee Vasile 

Dinicu Sile 

Dragan Dida 

Elian Edgar 

Enache George 

Fotea Daniela 

S P A I N 

Alvarez Mar i z Jaime 

Castellon Batista Jose 

Galwan Francisco Alvarez 

Lapena Esquivel Alfonso 

Marcos 

de Montini Ja vi er 

del Peral Rafael Martinez 

Regatero Bouso Luis 

Sanchez Nino 

Vargas Dolores 

Vargas Rafael 

Ximenez Valenti Enrique 

Manager 

Observer 

Composer 

Announcer 

Announcer 

Journalist 

Festival Opole 

Publisher 

Singer 

Actor 

Scenographer 

Manager 

Secretary of the Jury 12th I 

Aria Manager 

Composer 

Singer 

"Electrecord" Records 

Singer 

Radio 

TV 

Musician 

Manager Festival Atlantico 

TV 

Singer 

Distribuidora Discografica 

TV 

Publisher 

Singer 

Singer 

Manager 

Musician 
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258 Ximenez Batista Ramon 

S W E D E N 

Musician 

259 Kock Mariannę 

260 Nykvist Olle 

261 SundstrSm Bengt 

262 Wahlberg Sture 

263 Westerberg Karl-Erie 

S W I T Z E R L A N D  

264 Green Jacąueline 

265 Muller Veronique 

266 Rey Louis 

267 Rey Vera 

268 Sarrasian Danielle 

S Y R I A  

269 Aschkar J. Raban 

U. A. R 

27 0 Ashawan 

271 Garrana 

U, S. A 

272 Gasper Jerome 

27 3 Kantele Sirkka 

274 Reed Dean 

27 5 Satriani Carol 

276 Schatz Warren 

277 Sheehan Keil 

U. S. S. R. 

278 Ar e wad ze Giwi 

279 Bardzimaszwili Robert 

280 Dawitaja Tejmuraz 

281 Jaszwili Zurab 

282 Karpow Andriej 

Singer 

Manager 

Recording Manager EMI 

Manager 

Artist Agent 

Secretary 

Singer 

Radio 

Journalist 

Manager 

Composer 

Observer 

Observer 

Record Producer 

Observer 

Guest Star 

Observer 

Singer 

Musician 

Singer Group Orera 

Singer Group Orera 

Singer Group Orera 

Singer Group Orera 

"Melodia" Records 
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285 

286 

287 

288 

289 

290 

291 

292 

293 

294 

295 

296 

Kuchaljew Te juror az 

Leszczenko Lew 

Mandżgaladze Aleksandr 

Nadiraszwili Geno 

Pietrow Andriej 

Szabsis Feliks 

W E S T  B E R L I N  

Erdman Michael 

Y E N E Z U E L A  

Cabrera Hec tor 

Morgantini Kinga 

Y U G Q S L A V 1 A  

Kabiljo Alfi 

fCuljis Tomislav 

Pestmer Oto 

Potocnjak Fran 

Sverko Radojka 

Singer Group Orera 

Singer 

Singer Group Orera 

Singer Group Orera 

Manager 

Singer Group Orera 

Radio 

Singer 

Manager 

Conductor 

General Manager of Festival Split 

Singer 

Radio / 

Singer . 

- 12 


